## HB0072/618471/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 72

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "write" in line 4 down through "or send" in line 5 and substitute "write, send, or read"; in line 6, strike "certain terms" and substitute "a certain term"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "providing for the application of this Act;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>TEXT</u>" in line 12 and substitute "<u>SECTION</u>, "<u>TEXT</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 22, inclusive, and substitute:

"(B) A PERSON MAY NOT USE A TEXT MESSAGING DEVICE TO WRITE, SEND, OR READ A TEXT MESSAGE WHILE OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE IN MOTION OR IN THE TRAVEL PORTION OF THE ROADWAY.".